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Flat Panel Kiosk  
Floor Stand/Cart 
The universal kiosk floor stand or cart is the ideal product where mobile kiosk 
applications are needed.  When paired with any flat panel display between 32-75” its 
becomes an integral solution for exhibitions, conferences or any other public venue. 
Plenty of space is provided under the display mount to hide content drivers and surge 
protectors plus, the internal cable management system conceals cables and cords, 
delivering a clean appearance for any application.

•• Capable of 0°/+30° tilt for touch 
screen or kiosk applications

•• Media player storage below the 
display with easy access to the 
device without having to remove 
the display

•• Universal mount adapts to 
screens with mounting holes up 
to 730 x 405mm (28.75"W x 
15.95"H)

•• Maneuvers safely and easily on 
4" (102mm) heavy-duty swivel 
casters, with 2 of them locking 
(SC model) 

•• Sturdy base that can be bolted 
to the floor (SS model)

This unit’s 0°/+30° tilted display 
capabilities provide the perfect viewing 
angle for any kiosk application.

Patented. Utility Patent No. 7,823,850;  8,517,322. 

Additional Features

FOR 32" TO 75" DISPLAYS

SS560FK
SC560FK

info@peerless-av.com
peerless-av.com

MEDIA STORAGE 
Accommodates content drivers 
up to 3.42" x 12.00" x 11.31"
(86 x 304 x 287mm)

PERFECT VIEWING   
Tilted display for touch screen 
or kiosk applications

CABLE MANAGEMENT 
Internal cable management for 
a clean, clutter-free look

SS560FK

SC560FK

LRA
Touchboards_stamp

http://www.touchboards.com/


The Floor Stand/Card shall be a Peerless-AV model SS560FK/SC560FK and shall be installed where indicated on the plans. 
It shall be constructed of heavy gauge cold rolled steel. Assembly and installation shall be done according to instructions provided by the manufacturer.

LIT-0844 rev.4

PACKAGE SIZE (W x H x D) PACKAGE SHIP 
WEIGHT PACKAGE UPC CODE PACKAGE CONTENTS UNITS IN PACKAGE

          SS560FK

          SC560FK

30.50" x 9.50" x 32.25" 
(774 x 241 x 819mm)

19.25" x 7.75" x 57.75" 
(488 x 196 x 1466mm)

104.5lb (47.4kg)

75lb (34kg)

735029280736

	
735029281986

Cart/Stand, universal 
display adaptor, display 
attachment hardware, 
media storage box and 

instructions

1

Package Specifications

Architect Specifications

Accessories

DIMENSIONS (W X H X D) PRODUCT WEIGHT LOAD CAPACITY FINISH       AVAILABLE COLORS

          SS560FK

          SC560FK

33.50" x 45.46" x 26.50" 
(851 x 1155 x 673mm)

32.55" x 41.43" x 27.42"
(827 x 1052 x 697mm)

84.8lb (38.5kg)

70.0lb (33.1kg)

165lb (74.8kg) total 
150lb (68.3kg) display

15lb (6.8kg) component

Powder 
coat Black

Product Specifications

Model Numbers WARRANTY:   Limited 5-year

	 ACC313:	 Metal Shelf
	 ACC318:	 Tempered Glass Shelf

All dimensions = inch (mm)

	 SS560FK	 Flat Panel Kiosk Floor Stand for 32" to 75" Displays
	 SC560FK	 Flat Panel Kiosk Floor Cart for 32" to 75" Displays

(800) 865-2112
(630) 375-5100
Fax: (800) 359-6500

Peerless-AV
2300 White Oak Circle
Aurora, IL 60502  USA
 

Visit peerless-av.com to see the 
complete line of AV solutions from 
Peerless-AV, including outdoor displays, 
wireless, kiosks, digital audio, display 
mounts, projector mounts, carts/stands, 
and a full assortment of accessories.

© 2014 Peerless Industries, Inc. Peerless-AV® and SmartMount® are registered trademarks of Peerless Industries, Inc. All rights reserved.

+44 (0) 1923 200100 
Fax: +44 (0) 1923 200101 

Peerless-AV Europe
Unit 3 Watford Interchange
Colonial Way, Watford
Herts, WD24 4WP
United Kingdom

+52 (81) 8384-8300
Fax: +52 (81) 8384-8360

Peerless-AV de México
Ave de las Industrias 413
Parque Industrial Escobedo
Escobedo, N.L., 
Mexico 66050

45.46"
(1155mm)

30.75"
(781mm)

30°

33.50"
(851mm)

26.50"
(673mm)

28.75"

MAX
(730mm)

15.95"

MAX
(405mm)

0.75"
(19mm)

16.89"
(429mm)

3.42"
(87mm)

11.19"
(284mm)

11.88"
(302mm)

0.85"
(22mm)

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
30° TILT

TOP VIEW
ADAPTOR PLATE

ASSEMBLY ADAPTOR BRACKET

STORAGE BOX INNER 
DIMENSIONS

SIDE VIEWT OP VIEW

FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

30.75"
(781mm)

41.43"
(1052mm)

27.42"
(697mm)

32.55"
(827mm)

  


